

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7063/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2005 in FA No. 78/2002 & FA No. 88/2002 of The H
IGH

COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MURTHI LAXHMINARAYANJI MAHARAJ & ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMSWAROOP TRIPATHI & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(For stay/direction and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. G.Umapoathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to serve the unserved respondents.

Until further orders, no third party right shall be
created by the parties

before this Court.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

Vijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(

Court Master

Court Master