

ITEM NO.9(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3934 OF 2009

MURTHI LAXHMINARAYANJI MAHARAJ & ORS ETC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMSWAROOP TRIPATHI & ORS ETC
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Jayaraman, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide office report dated 14th September, 2012, it is stated that counsel for the appellants has not filed Statement of Case.

It is stated by the counsel for the appellants herein that the Statement of Case has been filed by him on 8th February, 2012. It appears that the Statement of Case filed by the counsel for the appellants has been misplaced. Appellants' counsel shall file the copy of the Statement of Case within a week.

Counsel for the respondents to file Statement of Case within four weeks thereafter.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER
|

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER
|

|
|
|