

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3934/2009

MURTHI SHRI LAXHMINARAYANJI MAHARAJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMSWAROOP TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a bench which does not comprise one of us (Arun Mishra J.).

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer