

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3934/2009

MURTHI SHRI LAXHMINARAYANJI MAHARAJ & ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMSWAROOP TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only IA No.115536/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 08-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.Leo G. Rozario, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. to be heard along with the appeal.

List the appeal for final hearing on 7<sup>th</sup>  
February, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER